506175922 07/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6222660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT RICHARDS	07/14/2020
DAVID MUHLESTEIN	07/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAVITT PARTNERS INSIGHT, LLC
Street Address:	299 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2300
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16932575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)852-8203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018547675

Email: docket@techlawventures.com
Correspondent Name: TERRENCE J. EDWARDS
Address Line 1: 3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVE.

Address Line 4: LEHI, UTAH 84043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPL-0004.NP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE J. EDWARDS
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence J. Edwards/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_LPL0004NP1#page1.tif source=Assignment_LPL0004NP1#page2.tif source=Assignment_LPL0004NP1#page3.tif source=Assignment_LPL0004NP1#page4.tif source=Assignment_LPL0004NP1#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053333 FRAME: 0062

506175922

857.0PE44-D0A84AR27-8EBP-3449P7555858 --- 302507773-27,4648-4589 --- Remote Natery

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Robert RICHARDS** and **David MUHLESTEIN**, citizens of the United States of America having post office addresses as follows:

Robert RICHARDS 299 South Main Street, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

David MUHLESTEIN 299 South Main Street, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

have invented systems and methods entitled **DETERMINING COHESION OF HEALTHCARE GROUPS AND CLINICS BASED ON BILLED CLAIMS**, hereinafter called the "invention," preferred embodiments of which are disclosed in a United States patent application no. 16/932,575 , filed on July 17, 2020 (we hereby authorize TechLaw Ventures, PLLC to enter said application and filing numbers when known);

WHEREAS, Assignee **Leavitt Partners Insight, LLC**, located at 299 South Main Street, Suite 2300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Terrence J. Edwards TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utah 84043

857.0FE.41.D0A3-4A27-8EBD-3449F15EP859 -- 1020-07.13 21,46:48 -5:80 -- Remote Notary

and continuations-in-part of said application, any application claiming the benefit of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted hereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to bring legal action for infringement of any patents issuing from the above-identified United States patent application, including past infringement and the right to receive damages for any past infringement.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Terrence J. Edwards TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utah 84043

Assignment - Page 2

٠,	
<	
The second second and the second second second second	
٠.	
90	
4	
٤	
-	
a	
٠.	
c	
:	
•	
۰	
٠	
٠	
ď	
÷	
3	
:	
v	
٠	
-	
•	
•	
>	
à.	
.,	
v	
5	
0	
•	
ċ	
•	
٠	
,	
e.	
٠.	
÷	
The state of the state of	
こうし しょうしゅうしゅ	
The second secon	
かって しんかん うしんがい	
こうこう こうしゅう こうしゅう こうしゅう	
からない これがある しんいいいい こうけん	
こうさ これをきるとないののできない	
かい タイト しかか そうしんがいがい こうけん やくな	
こうこう こうしゅう こうしゅいいい しゅうけん かんないない	
からう こうかん うしんのいかい このにないない	
これできる。 これがなる これがいのい こうかんがいない ないしき	
こうです。 こうかん かいけいいいい こうかいがく ないないない	
しい アイ・ しい かか かしい いいいいい こうかん かいない スプライン	
こうこう こうしゅう かいけいけい こうりん やくない スタイプ・ファイ	
これできる。 これをそう これのいいい こうりん やくない 人を入れる こうで	
これできているかからというのはないとのできるからない。	
こうできた はなるできない はない ないないのう ないこうしゅ	
こうこう しょうそう こうけいじょう かんかく ないさん かいしょう	
これでき、これがそのこれがいない。このであっているできた。 そうこう	
これできて、これがそのこれがはないとのです。 のこくでんしょ そうこくてい	
こうじょう しょうそう こうじゅうしょ かんしょく かんぞう カイン・オート・アイ・アイ	
これできた。 これをそのとれないのないとのできたのできないできなしている。	
いたができ、これがそのことのはいないとのである。ないとの人では、そのころいのない	
いったののでした。からいたできた。これをそうとなけないとうのです。ないできない。そのころいろい	
これできた。 したかそうと ないいいい このになっている マスススストン そいしょうこうさい	
これできた。 したかそうと ないいいい アイヤス タイプス スプライン そうしょうこうじ	
これできた。 これをそのとれのののとうのできょうできない そのころこうち	
これできた。 これがそのとれのいいによったのであったがなったが、これできない	
これできた。 これがある とれのいのは、このであるのであっているのでは、これでは、これではない	
これできない しょうかん しょうけいけい アイドラ でんきん アイ・アイ・アイ・アイ・アイ・アイ・アイ・アイ・アイ・アイ・アイ・アイ・アイ・ア	

Executed this	day of	July	, 2020, a
Daytona Beach	,	Florida	
(City)		(State)	
	Robert Miles Richards	an acceptain	
	Robert RICHA	RDS	
LINETY OF VOLUME			
ATE OF FLORIDA UNTY OF VOLUSIA e foregoing instrument was ac 07/14/2020 by David	_	-	
UNTY OF VOLUSIA e foregoing instrument was ac	Muhlestein, who produced	-	se as identification.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Terrence J. Edwards TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utah 84043

Assignment - Page 3

٩.	
65	
3	
٠.	
10.	
ø	
c	
Œ	
7	
ĸ.	
٠	
:	
Ċ	
٠,٠	
::	
٠,	
۲.	
•	
3	
٠,	
. ·	
4	
ĸ,	
::*	
٠.	
タタ ピタ・ア マ・ア・ウイン・フ・・	
:>	
24	
٠:	
1	
ċ	
:	
٠.	
Х	
÷	
٠,	
٠.	
Á.	
٠.	
di.	
÷	
2	
2	
*	
i,	
i.	
ń	
٠,	
١.,	
×	
2	
200	
200	
200	
2000	
2000	
2000	
とのできない。	
とのできなくなく	
とのできないという。	
とのからなくなくというから	
とのできなくなっていません	
とのできないというかによ	
とのや・パスペストラや、はよべい	
とのできないというかによって	
とのできなくなっていたとしている	
が必ずが入れることがはたっての必	
が必ずからくなってやけたくころの	
おのできない。マジャントといる	
が必ずの人がない。それとないのな	
17、1・2のかのからである中のとないができない。 かくつくご・ファル・エストルの	
が必ず、物気の名が一つやいとなっての必	
が必ずなスペインやがたべいのの	
性のできなくながった。ほとないかの	
が必ずが大きなできながた。これは	

Executed this	day of	July	, 2020, at
Daytona Beach (City)	,,	Florida (State)	·
, , ,	·		
	David MUHL	ESTEIN	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA			
The foregoing instrument was acknow	ledged and subscrib	ed before me by online	e notarization
on 07/14/2020 by David Muhl	lestein, who produce	ed a Florida Driver Lice	nse as identification.
	John Bayne - Not	ary Public State of Flo	rida
	John Bayne	229622	

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Oct 08, 2022

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Terrence J. Edwards TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utah 84043

Assignment - Page 4

AGREED TO ACCEPTE	ID thisday of	, 2020
at MV MAN	MAA	
(City)	(State)	
.	Leavitt Partners Insight, LLC	
	Mullauo	
	John R. Fracco President & CEO	
STATE OF FLORIDA		
COUNTY OF WALTON	: SS.)	
Fiacco, known to me to be the pe presence and acknowledged unde	, 2020, before me personally appeared rson described and who signed the foregoing Assign oath before me that he has read the same and know ted the same as his free act and deed and for the p	nment in my
	La Burdadesa	1 (-E
ABNE REYNOLDS HERDERSON Hotory Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 126872 by Comm. Expires Jul 23, 2021	NOFARÝ PUBĽKÝ My Commission Expires 14423/2	<u> </u>

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Bonded through National Notary Assn.

Terrence J. Edwards TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utsh 84043

Assignment - Page 5

PATENT REEL: 053333 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 07/28/2020